

# OFFICE OF THE CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL

## NOTICE AND ORDERS

July 21, 2020 12:58:00PM

| Violation<br>Number                                                                    | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                      | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                   |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                                   |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                              |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20100065                                                                               | 08/18/10      | 09/15/10     | A           | 114.13 2  | 77 BOWLINE ST TRUST<br><br>77 BOWLINE ST BARNEGAT   | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$1,035,142.86   | N      |            |
| Furnace and duct installation requires permits                                         |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                 |               |              |             |           |                                                     |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20110105                                                                               | 08/05/11      | 09/02/11     | E           | 114.62 1  | CARR<br><br>35 LAMPPOST DR BARNEGAT                 | W    | B    | \$500.00             | \$250.00           | \$117,035.72     | N      |            |
| Final electrical inspections are required for pools.                                   |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)4                            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| h.o. requesting more time on 8/31/11                                                   |               |              |             |           | FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20110133                                                                               | 10/14/08      | 11/14/08     | B           | 114.18 18 | HALKO, EDWARD J<br><br>43 VILLAGE DR BARNEGAT       | W    | N    | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$1,224,285.72   | N      |            |
| Reasonable grounds to believe conditions of cetificate of occupancy has been violated. |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.29(d)                             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Requesting garage Entry                                                                |               |              |             |           |                                                     |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20140116                                                                               | 06/11/14      | 07/09/14     |             | 114.33 1  | SHMUEL<br><br>133 WINDWARD DR BARNEGAT              | W    | B    | \$1,000.00           | \$1,000.00         | \$317,857.15     | N      |            |
| NEVER OBTAINED PERMIT TO REPLACE FENCE / POOL BARRIER AT HOME .                        |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER                                                        |               |              |             |           |                                                     |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20140130                                                                               | 06/24/14      | 07/22/14     | E           | 114.10 14 | HAMMER, JAMES M<br><br>91 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$632,000.00     | N      |            |
| Failure to call for Inspections. Inspections required Electric, Plumbing, Fire.        |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Call for Inspections                                                                   |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)               |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation Number                                                                                | Issue Date | Comply By | Sub Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address                 | Time | Type | Immediate Penalty | Ongoing Penalty | Total Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|--------------------------------------------|------|------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                            |            |           |          |           | -----Statute-----                          |      |      |                   |                 | SumCol        |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                       |            |           |          |           | -----Regulation Description-----           |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20140157                                                                                        | 08/13/14   | 09/10/14  |          | 114.25 9  | AARONS, ANN & JIMENEZ, FR                  | W    | U    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
|                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           | 69 SCHOONER AVE BARNEGAT                   |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| Structure Fire - structure must be secured and made safe or demolished                          |            |           |          |           | 2.32 -                                     |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                                                                |            |           |          |           |                                            |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20140199                                                                                        | 10/15/14   | 05/01/15  | B        | 116.19 35 | SZYPERSKI, SAMUEL W & LYNN                 | W    | N    | \$0.00            | \$2,000.00      | \$548,571.43  | N      |            |
|                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           | 18 TANGLEWOOD DR BARNEGAT                  |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| ALL FINAL INSPECTION APPROVALS ARE REQUIRED. SEE ATTACHMENT                                     |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.16                       |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| CONDITIONS OF PERMIT                                                                            |            |           |          |           |                                            |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20140235                                                                                        | 12/18/14   | 01/15/15  |          | 80 2.03   | BLOUCH, RODNEY J & RUTH C                  | W    | U    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
|                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           | 1503 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT                 |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| per code enforcement, collapsed pole barn on property - what are intentions?                    |            |           |          |           | 2.32 -                                     |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                                                                |            |           |          |           |                                            |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20150010                                                                                        | 04/02/15   | 04/30/15  | E        | 161.03 4  | LASALVIA, MARIE                            | W    | B    | \$500.00          | \$500.00        | \$137,714.29  | N      |            |
|                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           | 4 NELSON DR BARNEGAT                       |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUEST TO SCHEDULE AND PASS FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTION                 |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)4                   |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| SCHEDULE AND PASS FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTION                                                   |            |           |          |           | FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20150019                                                                                        | 03/09/15   | 04/06/15  | A        | 114.25 9  | AARONS, ANN & JIMENEZ, FR                  | W    | B    | \$1,000.00        | \$1,000.00      | \$278,857.14  | N      |            |
|                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           | 69 SCHOONER AVE BARNEGAT                   |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| failed to abate situation at structure per unsafe notice due to structure fire - must demo ASAP |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER                                                                 |            |           |          |           |                                            |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                                                    | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                               | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                                            |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                              |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20150040                                                                                                                               | 04/23/15      | 05/21/15     | A           | 255 25    | FRIEDLAND, CYNTHIA T<br>119 BROOK ST BARNEGAT                | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$544,857.15     | N      |            |
| work being performed without proper permitting, zoning or historical approvals                                                         |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                      |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           |                                                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20150066                                                                                                                               | 07/08/15      | 08/05/15     | E           | 208.10 47 | CROSSWINDS ASSOCIATION<br>CLUBHOUSE 184 BAYSHORE DR BARNEGAT | W    | N    | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$521,142.86     | N      |            |
| Installed new wiring for area lighting pole.                                                                                           |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Obtain Proper permits and inspections                                                                                                  |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                        |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20160020                                                                                                                               | 02/09/16      | 03/08/16     |             | 81 1.07   | DUSENBERRY, JAN A & DIANE<br>70 WARREN GROVE RD BARNEGAT     | W    | U    | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
| Structure and permit obtained in 2006 - nothing done since - structure in disarears - secure structure and state intentions for future |               |              |             |           | 2.32 -                                                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                                                                                                       |               |              |             |           |                                                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20160021                                                                                                                               | 02/18/16      | 03/17/16     | A           | 114.14 28 | CAPRI HOLDINGS LLC<br>34 SCHOONER AVE BARNEGAT               | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$458,857.14     | N      |            |
| PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT                                                                                          |               |              |             |           | -                                                            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| PAY PENALTY AND SUBMIT PERMIT FOR ALL WORK BEING DONE                                                                                  |               |              |             |           |                                                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20160025                                                                                                                               | 02/29/16      | 03/28/16     |             | 114.32 35 | DELISIO, PHYLLIS & FERRA, D<br>64 GEORGETOWN BLVD BARNEGAT   | W    | U    | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
| structure fire - electric off - permits required to reobtain new C of O                                                                |               |              |             |           | 2.32 -                                                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                                                                                                       |               |              |             |           |                                                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation Number                                                                                                                                  | Issue Date | Comply By | Sub Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address            | Time | Type | Immediate Penalty | Ongoing Penalty | Total Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|------|------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                              |            |           |          |           | -----Statute-----                     |      |      |                   |                 | SumCol        |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                         |            |           |          |           | -----Regulation Description-----      |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20160043                                                                                                                                          | 04/06/16   | 05/04/16  |          | 88 1.02   | GRINAWAY, BRYAN & SANTI/              | W    | U    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | 1460 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT            |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| structure fire - secure building                                                                                                                  |            |           |          |           | 2.32 -                                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                      |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20160058                                                                                                                                          | 05/10/16   | 06/07/16  |          | 114.26 80 | 87 LEXINGTON TRUST                    | W    | U    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | 87 LEXINGTON CT BARNEGAT              |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| Using generator to power structiure - violation of original Certificate of Occupancy - remove generator and obtain permit to reset meter          |            |           |          |           | 2.32 -                                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                      |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20160110                                                                                                                                          | 09/01/16   | 09/29/16  |          | 114.25 9  | AARONS, ANN & JIMENEZ, FR.            | W    | U    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | 69 SCHOONER AVE BARNEGAT              |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| structure fire 8/12/2014 - no action has been taken - what are intentions on this property - demolition proceedings will proceed after date noted |            |           |          |           | 2.32 -                                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                      |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20160131                                                                                                                                          | 10/11/16   | 11/08/16  | E        | 90.42 8   | BOHACIK, RICHARD P & FRAN             | W    | B    | \$500.00          | \$500.00        | \$97,785.72   | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | 5 FIREFLY LANE BARNEGAT               |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| wiring laying on surface of ground                                                                                                                |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                  |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| see attachment                                                                                                                                    |            |           |          |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC) |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20160135                                                                                                                                          | 10/13/16   | 10/20/16  |          | 114-53 9  | Stephen Kugler                        | W    | M    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | 74 Lexington Blvd Barnegat            |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| Improper wiring between unit 74 &76                                                                                                               |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE/IMMINENT - 2.31                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE/IMMINENT HAZARD      |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                            | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot  | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address        | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                           |               |              |             |            | -----Statute -----                    |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                      |               |              |             |            | -----Regulation Description-----      |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20160161                                                                                                       | 12/12/16      | 01/06/17     |             | 114.14 71  | ADAR BAIS LLC                         |      | W U  | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                |               |              |             |            | 21 COMMODORE CT BARNEGAT              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Structure Fire                                                                                                 |               |              |             |            | 2.32 -                                |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                                                                               |               |              |             |            |                                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20170017                                                                                                       | 02/06/17      | 03/06/17     | B           | 208.03 210 | LATZ, JANINE                          |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$357,428.57     | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                |               |              |             |            | 202 EDISON RD BARNEGAT                |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Addition to the side of structure requires permits and zoning approval.                                        |               |              |             |            | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)               |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                         |               |              |             |            |                                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20170061                                                                                                       | 04/28/17      | 05/26/17     |             | 113 42.03  | US HOME CORPORATION DBA               |      | W B  | \$500.00             | \$500.00           | \$83,571.43      | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                |               |              |             |            | 699 LIGHTHOUSE DRIVE BARNEGAT         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| installed job sign along Lighthouse drive without zoning or permits                                            |               |              |             |            | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)               |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                         |               |              |             |            |                                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20170102                                                                                                       | 08/18/17      | 09/15/17     | E           | 93.32 44   | HERITAGE POINT LP                     |      | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$300,000.00     | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                |               |              |             |            | OPEN SPACE BEAR ISLAND DR BARNEGAT    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN UPDATE FOR IRRIGATION THAT WAS INSTALLED BEHIND WALL BY SIGN                              |               |              |             |            | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| SUBMIT AND PAY FOR AND SHCEDULE AND PASS ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FOR IRRIGA1                                     |               |              |             |            | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC) |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20170133                                                                                                       | 10/19/17      | 11/16/17     | B           | 253 21     | PERKOVIC, NATALI                      |      | W B  | \$10.00              | \$2,000.00         | \$282,010.00     | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                |               |              |             |            | 618 EAST BAY AVE BARNEGAT             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Need zoning building electric plumbing and fire permits for work already done - no permits on file as of today |               |              |             |            | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)               |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                         |               |              |             |            |                                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation Number                                                                                                                                             | Issue Date | Comply By | Sub Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address                              | Time                   | Type | Immediate Penalty | Ongoing Penalty | Total Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                         |            |           |          |           | -----Statute-----                                       |                        |      |                   |                 | SumCol        |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                                    |            |           |          |           | -----Regulation Description-----                        |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20170141                                                                                                                                                     | 10/31/17   | 11/08/17  |          | 114.22 8  | HATHAWAY, JOSEPH & DIANE<br>15 MAST DR BARNEGAT         | W                      | U    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
| Main Circuit Breaker Problem                                                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           | 2.32 - 3.16                                             |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| see attachment                                                                                                                                               |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                        |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20170146                                                                                                                                                     | 11/16/17   | 12/14/17  | A        | 114.26 19 | PLAZMA PROPERTIES LLC<br>86 SCHOONER AVE BARNEGAT       | W                      | B    | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00      | \$276,000.00  | N      |            |
| FAILURE TO CALL FOR AND PASS FINAL INSPECTIONS                                                                                                               |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)4                                |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| SCHEDULE AND PASS ALL FINAL INSPECTIONS                                                                                                                      |            |           |          |           | FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS              |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20170165                                                                                                                                                     | 12/27/17   | 01/24/18  |          | 114.25 9  | AARONS, ANN<br>69 SCHOONER AVE BARNEGAT                 | W                      | M    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
| Structure has started to collapse in to yard                                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           | See attachment                                          | UNSAFE/IMMINENT - 2.31 |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                              |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE/IMMINENT HAZARD                        |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20180030                                                                                                                                                     | 03/07/18   | 06/01/18  | B        | 116.19 35 | SZYPERSKI, SAMUEL W & LYNN<br>18 TANGLEWOOD DR BARNEGAT | W                      | N    | \$0.00            | \$2,000.00      | \$224,000.00  | N      |            |
| ALL FINAL INSPECTION APPROVALS ARE REQUIRED. SEE ATTACHMENT                                                                                                  |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.16 (j) 2                              |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                              |            |           |          |           | CONDITIONS OF PERMIT                                    |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20180041                                                                                                                                                     | 04/04/18   | 05/02/18  | A        | 114.25 9  | AARONS, ANN<br>69 SCHOONER AVE BARNEGAT                 | W                      | B    | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00      | \$235,714.29  | N      |            |
| construction on second floor of structure without permits or plans or even notice to our office - stopped construction once on 3-1-18 then continued 3-28-18 |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                 |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                              |            |           |          |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                  |                        |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address                                             | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                                                                                      |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                                                      |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180042                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 04/04/18      | 05/02/18     |             | 114.25 9  | AARONS, ANN<br>69 SCHOONER AVE BARNEGAT                                |      | D S  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$1,638,000.00   | N      |            |
| construction on second floor of structure without permits or plans or even notice to our office - stopped construction once on 3-1-18 then continued 3-28-18 demolish structure then rebuild                              |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)<br>WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT      |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180046                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 04/18/18      | 05/16/18     | A           | 114.32 35 | DELISIO, PHYLLIS & FERRA, D<br>64 GEORGETOWN BLVD BARNEGAT             | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$231,714.29     | N      |            |
| new electric water heater and new oil furnace installed without permits - garage conversion created issues with electric panel                                                                                            |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)<br>WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT      |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180047                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 04/19/18      | 05/17/18     |             | 192 6     | SCHMUEL BENDER<br>67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT                         |      | W U  | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
| work without permit nov issued Feb 11 2018 - nothing done - structure is a mess - secure and make safe ASAP - completely gutted structure - replacing door frames - window frames - floor sheathing - electric - plumbing |               |              |             |           | 2.32 -<br>UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180048                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 04/19/18      | 05/17/18     | A           | 192 6     | SCHMUEL BENDER<br>67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT                         |      | D S  | \$1,000.00           | \$1,000.00         | \$425,000.00     | N      |            |
| completely gutted structure - replacing door frames - window frames - floor sheathing - electric - plumbing - heating - no permits or notice to office                                                                    |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii<br>FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180058                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 05/23/18      | 06/20/18     | B           | 96 1      | JONES, KRISTEN & LACEY, JAI<br>1096 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT              | W    | B    | \$500.00             | \$500.00           | \$55,142.86      | N      |            |
| ALL FINAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED.                                                                                                                                                                                       |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)4<br>FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation Number                                                                                                                                            | Issue Date | Comply By | Sub Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address                              | Time | Type | Immediate Penalty | Ongoing Penalty | Total Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------------------------|------|------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                        |            |           |          |           | -----Statute-----                                       |      |      |                   |                 | SumCol        |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | -----Regulation Description-----                        |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20180059                                                                                                                                                    | 05/23/18   | 06/20/18  | A        | 80 2.03   | BLOUCH, RODNEY J & RUTH C<br>1503 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT | W    | B    | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00      | \$220,571.43  | N      |            |
| Installed water heater without permits                                                                                                                      |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                 |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                                      |            |           |          |           |                                                         |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20180067                                                                                                                                                    | 06/06/18   | 06/12/18  |          | 116.19 35 | SZYPERSKI, SAMUEL W & LYNN<br>18 TANGLEWOOD DR BARNEGAT | W    | U    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |
| Open wiring at filter and improper grounding And bonding connections                                                                                        |            |           |          |           | 2.32 -                                                  |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| see attachment                                                                                                                                              |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                        |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20180082                                                                                                                                                    | 06/20/18   | 07/18/18  | A        | 192 6     | SCHMUEL BENDER<br>67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT          | W    | B    | \$1,000.00        | \$1,000.00      | \$52,142.86   | N      |            |
| failed to obtain permits and failed to maintain safe structure -demolish structure or clean property and install 6 ft security fence around entire property |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii                             |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER                                                                                                                             |            |           |          |           |                                                         |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20180082                                                                                                                                                    | 11/14/18   | 12/12/18  | A        | 192 6     | ROSA REALTY LLC<br>67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT         | W    | B    | \$1,000.00        | \$1,000.00      | \$85,142.86   | N      |            |
| FAILED TO ABATE 20180017 20180047 20180048 20180082 AND 20180134 SEE ATTACHED DEMOLISH IMMEDIATELY OR TOWN WILL TAKE SAME ACTION                            |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii                             |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER                                                                                                                             |            |           |          |           |                                                         |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20180082                                                                                                                                                    | 11/14/18   | 12/12/18  | A        | 192 6     | ROSA REALTY LLC<br>67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT         | W    | B    | \$1,000.00        | \$1,000.00      | \$85,142.86   | N      |            |
| FAILED TO ABATE VIOLATIONS ON 67 GUNNING RIVER ROAD 20180017 20180047 20180048 20180082 AND 20180134 see attached DEMOLISH ASAP OR TOWN WILL DO SAME        |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii                             |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER                                                                                                                             |            |           |          |           |                                                         |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                                                                           | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                    | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|---------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                          |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                                 |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                                     |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180083                                                                                                                                                      | 06/21/18      | 07/19/18     |             | 191 8     | SEEGERS, THOMAS                                   |      | W U  | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | 29 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT                      |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| House in disarears - unsafe - fire hazard - Cleanup, secure and make safe, or demolish by above date                                                          |               |              |             |           | 2.32 -                                            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180092                                                                                                                                                      | 07/05/18      | 08/02/18     |             | 80 2.02   | MUELLER, TINA G & THOMPS                          |      | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$206,285.71     | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | 1519 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT                        |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Opened produce stand to public - moved building to site - no prior approvals or permits -                                                                     |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b) 1i                        |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 5:23-3.2 (d) 2 & 9 iv                                                                                                                                         |               |              |             |           | VIOLATES ANY PROVISIONS OF THE ACT OR REGULATIONS |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180132                                                                                                                                                      | 09/07/18      | 10/05/18     | A           | 93.20 81  | WEIN, LOUIS P & MARYANN                           |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$189,714.28     | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | 114 MISSION WAY BARNEGAT                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| basement remodeled and laundry sink installed without permits                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                           |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180134                                                                                                                                                      | 09/17/18      | 10/15/18     |             | 192 6     | ROSA REALTY LLC                                   |      | W U  | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | 67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT                      |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Structure in total disarears-original NOV issued in Feb 2018 and nothing has been done-tear down structure or repair it- obtain permits or town will demolish |               |              |             |           | 2.32 - 2.31(b) 1i                                 |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180136                                                                                                                                                      | 09/21/18      | 10/19/18     | E           | 208.04 53 | HASTINGS, ROBERT & NANCY                          |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$185,714.29     | N      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | 462 EAST BAY AVE BARNEGAT                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Install Generator without Permits                                                                                                                             |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| Obtain Electrical & Plumbing Permits and Pass Inspections                                                                                                     |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                                                                     | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                           | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                    |               |              |             |           | -----Statute -----                                       |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180145                                                                                                                                                | 10/11/18      | 11/08/18     | E           | 114.32 35 | WELLS FARGO BANK NA<br>64 GEORGETOWN BLVD BARNEGAT       |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$180,000.00     | N      |            |
| exceeded the scope of this permit by installing an electric panel without permits in place or notifications - work without permits                      |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                                  |               |              |             |           |                                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20180159                                                                                                                                                | 11/14/18      | 12/12/18     | A           | 192 6     | ROSA REALTY LLC<br>67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT          |      | W B  | \$1,000.00           | \$1,000.00         | \$31,000.00      | N      |            |
| FAILED TO ABATE VIOLATIONS ON 67 GUNNING RIVER ROAD 20180017 20180047 20180048<br>20180082 AND 20180134 see attached DEMOLISH ASAP OR TOWN WILL DO SAME |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER                                                                                                                         |               |              |             |           |                                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190001                                                                                                                                                | 01/03/19      | 01/31/19     | A           | 80 2.02   | MUELLER, TINA G & THOMPSON<br>1519 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT |      | W B  | \$1,000.00           | \$1,000.00         | \$78,000.00      | N      |            |
| Failed to apply for permits for produce stand - no prior approvals or construction permits applied for - stand still operated without permits           |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER                                                                                                                         |               |              |             |           |                                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190002                                                                                                                                                | 01/09/19      | 02/06/19     | A           | 24 4      | SOMERVILLE, GEORGE A JR<br>BARNEGAT HEIGHTS BARNEGAT     |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$154,285.71     | N      |            |
| iNSTALLLED POLE TYPE BUILDING WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVALS OR PERMITS SEE<br>ATTACHED                                                                        |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                                  |               |              |             |           |                                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190003                                                                                                                                                | 01/10/19      | 02/07/19     | A           | 92.126 16 | BEADLE, WILLIAM & ANNA<br>10 SOLOMANS DR BARNEGAT        |      | W B  | \$500.00             | \$500.00           | \$38,500.00      | N      |            |
| Installed water heater and furnace without permit - also a violation of njac 5:23-2.15(b) 2.i not having plumbing license while doing plumbing work     |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                                  |               |              |             |           |                                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                       | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address         | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty     | Abated | Abate Date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|----------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                      |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                      |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol               |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                 |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----       |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| 20190032                                                                  | 02/14/19      | 03/14/19     | A           | 192 6     | ROSA REALTY LLC                        |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$144,000.00         | N      |            |
|                                                                           |               |              |             |           | 67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT           |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| ALTERATIONS WITHOUT A PERMIT                                              |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| PAY FOR PERMIT AND SCHEDULE AND PASS ALL INSPECTIONS                      |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| 20190060                                                                  | 04/16/19      | 05/14/19     | P           | 111.04 10 | US BANK TRUST NA                       |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$126,571.43         | N      |            |
|                                                                           |               |              |             |           | 20 HERKIMER CT BARNEGAT                |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| On 02/14/2019 a sewer line was replaced without permits and no inspection |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| An application from a Licensed Master Plumber is required                 |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| 20190068                                                                  | 06/04/19      | 07/02/19     | B           | 116.24 16 | RAUCH, AMY E                           |      | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$110,571.43         | N      |            |
|                                                                           |               |              |             |           | 3 SANDSTONE CT BARNEGAT                |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| Framing around metal chimney in rear of property falling down             |               |              |             |           | remove enclosure and secure chimney or |      |      |                      |                    | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.14 |        |            |
| repair ASAP                                                               |               |              |             |           | obtain permits for above               |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
|                                                                           |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF BUILDING SUBCODE (IBC)    |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| 20190069                                                                  | 06/06/19      | 07/04/19     | E           | 113.02 47 | Lennar                                 |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$112,000.00         | N      |            |
|                                                                           |               |              |             |           | 85 Butler                              |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| Wiring for Well Pump and Irrigation Equipment                             |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| Obtain Permit and Inspections                                             |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| 20190072                                                                  | 06/07/19      | 07/05/19     | A           | 208.03 91 | LOMBARDO, ROSE                         |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$111,714.29         | N      |            |
|                                                                           |               |              |             |           | 240 NEWARK RD S BARNEGAT               |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| New Electric Service Panel without permits                                |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |
| submit and pay for permit as well as pass inspections                     |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT |      |      |                      |                    |                      |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                                                                         | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                | Time                        | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                        |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                             |                             |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----              |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190075                                                                                                                                                    | 06/17/19      | 07/15/19     | A           | 87 3      | K J & J ASSOC INC<br>120 ROUTE 72 BARNEGAT    | W                           | B    | \$1,000.00           | \$1,000.00         | \$54,428.57      | N      |            |
| Failed to abate issues at 120 rt 72 polebarn warehouse falling down                                                                                         |               |              |             |           | electrical issues unsafe issued 20180154      | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER                                                                                                                             |               |              |             |           |                                               |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190112                                                                                                                                                    | 08/21/19      | 09/18/19     | P           | 114.34 15 | MMS PARTNERS LLC<br>31 CAPSTAN ST BARNEGAT    | W                           | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$90,285.72      | N      |            |
| work done without permit NOV issued in April 2019. Inspection done and additional work was done and not listed on permit- Multiple request to submit update |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                       |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                                      |               |              |             |           |                                               |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190113                                                                                                                                                    | 08/21/19      | 09/18/19     | P           | 116.29 12 | MAPLE ROCK LLC<br>25 DEER RUN DR N BARNEGAT   | W                           | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$87,142.86      | N      |            |
| New Plumbing and HVAC work done without permits                                                                                                             |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                       |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                                      |               |              |             |           |                                               |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190118                                                                                                                                                    | 09/04/19      | 10/15/19     | E           | 114.14 97 | TORRES, CECILIO<br>143 BARNEGAT BLVD BARNEGAT | W                           | N    | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$80,571.43      | N      |            |
| Change Electric Service Panel without permit                                                                                                                |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                          |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| See attachment Page                                                                                                                                         |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)         |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190122                                                                                                                                                    | 09/11/19      | 10/09/19     | A           | 250 3     | ROSE, ELAINE<br>360 NORTH MAIN ST BARNEGAT    | D                           | S    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$578,000.00     | N      |            |
| WORK UNDERWAY IN FRONT AND BACK STRUCTURES.                                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                       |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| PRIOR APPROVALS AND CONSTRUCTION PERMITS SHALL BE ISSUED.                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT        |                             |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                      | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                           | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                     |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                                        |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190123                                                 | 09/11/19      | 10/09/19     | B           | 250 3     | ROSE, ELAINE<br><br>360 NORTH MAIN ST BARNEGAT           |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$84,285.71      | N      |            |
| work without prior approvals and construction permitting |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                   |               |              |             |           |                                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190128                                                 | 09/24/19      | 10/22/19     | E           | 114.40 2  | INSERRA, CHRIS & IRENE<br><br>45 LAMP POST DR BARNEGAT   |      | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$78,571.43      | N      |            |
| Install Electrical Panel without permits                 |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                     |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| see attachment page                                      |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190134                                                 | 10/03/19      | 10/31/19     | E           | 52 1.01   | PEREIRA, MANUEL SR<br><br>511 ROUTE 72 BARNEGAT          |      | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$76,000.00      | N      |            |
| Failure to Call for Final Inspections.                   |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                     |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| see attachment                                           |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20190153                                                 | 11/06/19      | 12/04/19     | B           | 92.79 6   | PADGETT, JOHN J & LORI S<br><br>56 MUTINEER AVE BARNEGAT |      | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$66,285.71      | N      |            |
| ALL FINAL INSPECTION APPROVALS ARE REQUIRED              |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.16 (j)                                 |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| CONDITIONS OF PERMIT                                     |               |              |             |           |                                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200001                                                 | 01/07/20      | 02/04/20     | E           | 80 2.06   | PINEY PROPERTIES LLC<br><br>1467 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT   |      | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$48,571.43      | N      |            |
| Install Electric circuit to feed front yard sign         |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                     |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| see attachment                                           |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation Number                                                                                                                                              | Issue Date | Comply By | Sub Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address                          | Time | Type | Immediate Penalty | Ongoing Penalty | Total Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------|------|------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                          |            |           |          |           | -----Statute-----                                   |      |      |                   |                 | SumCol        |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                                     |            |           |          |           | -----Regulation Description-----                    |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20200002                                                                                                                                                      | 01/08/20   | 02/05/20  | E        | 195.02 5  | BARNEGAT PLAZA LLC<br>21 SOUTH MAIN ST BARNEGAT     |      | W N  | \$0.00            | \$2,000.00      | \$48,285.71   | N      |            |
| Install Exterior Wall Packs without permits and inspections                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| see attachment                                                                                                                                                |            |           |          |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)               |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20200003                                                                                                                                                      | 01/10/20   | 02/07/20  | E        | 114.18 35 | SICA, JAMES M<br>14 WINDWARD DR BARNEGAT            |      | W N  | \$0.00            | \$2,000.00      | \$47,714.29   | N      |            |
| Install Electrical Service Panel without permits and Inspections                                                                                              |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| see attachment page                                                                                                                                           |            |           |          |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)               |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20200005                                                                                                                                                      | 01/17/20   | 02/14/20  | E        | 114.37 9  | PLUTO PROPERTIES LLC<br>18 GEORGETOWN BLVD BARNEGAT |      | W N  | \$0.00            | \$2,000.00      | \$45,714.29   | N      |            |
| Improper wiring at Electric Service Panel                                                                                                                     |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                               |            |           |          |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)               |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20200006                                                                                                                                                      | 01/21/20   | 02/18/20  | E        | 114.37 9  | PLUTO PROPERTIES LLC<br>18 GEORGETOWN BLVD BARNEGAT |      | W N  | \$0.00            | \$2,000.00      | \$44,571.43   | N      |            |
| Improper Wiring @ the Main Electrical Panel                                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| see attachment page                                                                                                                                           |            |           |          |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)               |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| 20200007                                                                                                                                                      | 01/22/20   | 02/07/20  | A        | 114.26 70 | YOUNG, MICHELE<br>103 LEXINGTON BLVD BARNEGAT       |      | W N  | \$500.00          | \$500.00        | \$12,428.57   | N      |            |
| Leak from unit 103 into unit 105 Separation wall must be repaired Mold issues must be abated Permits needed to repair wall and receipt for mold abatement req |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b) 1i                          |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |
| VIOLATES ANY PROVISIONS OF THE ACT OR REGULATIONS                                                                                                             |            |           |          |           |                                                     |      |      |                   |                 |               |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                                                                             | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                    | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|---------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                            |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                                 |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                                       |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200011                                                                                                                                                        | 02/06/20      | 02/14/20     | A           | 114.26 70 | YOUNG, MICHELE<br><br>103 LEXINGTON BLVD BARNEGAT |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$47,714.29      | N      |            |
| installed water heater without permit                                                                                                                           |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                           |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200012                                                                                                                                                        | 02/07/20      | 02/18/20     | B           | 92.83 19  | CARTAYA, LUIS<br><br>10 AVALON AVE BARNEGAT       |      | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$44,571.43      | N      |            |
| SUFFICIENT DETAIL IS REQUIRED.                                                                                                                                  |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.15 (f) 1.                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           | PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200013                                                                                                                                                        | 02/26/20      | 03/25/20     |             | 92.36 3   | IAFELICE, THOMAS<br><br>35 TINA WAY BARNEGAT      |      | W U  | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
| Foam panels requiring a thermal barrier are exposed at basement walls.                                                                                          |               |              |             |           | 2.32 -                                            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200015                                                                                                                                                        | 03/02/20      | 03/10/20     |             | 114.14 91 | SMITH, JANE<br><br>198 VILLAGE DR BARNEGAT        |      | W U  | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
| Fence is no longer functional as the required pool barrier.                                                                                                     |               |              |             |           | 2.32 -                                            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200016                                                                                                                                                        | 03/09/20      | 04/06/20     | P           | 196.06 2  | SNM 5 LLC<br><br>4 POMONA DR BARNEGAT             |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$32,857.14      | N      |            |
| Upon inspecting a new power vent water heater at the above referenced site it is apparent that additional work-<br>gas piping/water lines, boiler removed,HVAC. |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                           |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                 |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                                                      | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                  | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                     |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                               |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200017                                                                                                                                 | 03/11/20      | 04/08/20     | A           | 114.14 71 | ADAR BAIS LLC<br>21 COMMODORE CT BARNEGAT       | W    | N    | \$500.00             | \$500.00           | \$8,071.43       | N      |            |
| Structure fire in 2016 no action taken what are intentions Township will soon begin proceedings to demolish structure if no action taken |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b) 1i                      |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| VIOLATES ANY PROVISIONS OF THE ACT OR REGULATIONS                                                                                        |               |              |             |           |                                                 |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200020                                                                                                                                 | 05/01/20      | 05/29/20     | A           | 114.26 68 | KMFA LLC<br>107 LEXINGTON BLVD BARNEGAT         | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$17,428.57      | N      |            |
| Installed water heater without permits or notice to this office                                                                          |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           |                                                 |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200021                                                                                                                                 | 05/01/20      | 05/29/20     |             | 192 6     | ROSA REALTY LLC<br>67 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT | W    | M    | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
| Building in disarears, must be demolished ASAP proceed with demolition or township will proceed with same                                |               |              |             |           | UNSAFE/IMMINENT - 2.31                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| UNSAFE STRUCTURE/IMMINENT HAZARD                                                                                                         |               |              |             |           |                                                 |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200023                                                                                                                                 | 05/13/20      | 06/10/20     | E           | 114.11 4  | SPAIN, JILL E<br>17 TILLER DR BARNEGAT          | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$14,000.00      | N      |            |
| Install Electrical Wiring without Proper Permits.                                                                                        |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                            |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| see attachment                                                                                                                           |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)           |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200024                                                                                                                                 | 05/15/20      | 06/12/20     | A           | 114.07 22 | KANE, BERNICE A<br>62 BAYSIDE AVE BARNEGAT      | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$13,142.86      | N      |            |
| Installed bathroom in this residence without permits or inspections                                                                      |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           |                                                 |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                               | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                      | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                              |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                                   |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                         |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200027                                                                                                          | 05/27/20      | 06/24/20     | B           | 144.13 19 | PINTOZZI, PHIL<br>137 EMERSON LANE BARNEGAT         |      | D S  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$56,000.00      | N      |            |
| DECK AND ROOF BUILT WITHOUT PERMITS OR PRIOR APPROVALS                                                            |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200028                                                                                                          | 05/27/20      | 06/24/20     | B           | 144.13 19 | PINTOZZI, PHIL<br>137 EMERSON LANE BARNEGAT         |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$9,714.29       | N      |            |
| DECK AND ROOF REQUIRES PERMITS. UPON OBTAINING PERMITS FLOOR AND CEILING COVERING SHALL BE REMOVED FOR INSPECTION |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200030                                                                                                          | 05/29/20      | 06/26/20     | B           | 92.16 23  | AUGUSTINE, MATTHEW J & K.<br>37 DYLAN BLVD BARNEGAT |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$9,142.86       | N      |            |
| STRUCTURE BUILD AT SLIDING GLASS DOOR REQUIRES PERMIT AND PRIOR APPROVAL                                          |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200031                                                                                                          | 05/29/20      | 06/26/20     | B           | 92.16 27  | STAZZONE, ANDREW & AIRES<br>29 DYLAN BLVD BARNEGAT  |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$9,142.86       | N      |            |
| STRUCTURE BUILD AT SLIDING GLASS DOOR REQUIRES PERMIT AND PRIOR APPROVAL                                          |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                             |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                                   |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200033                                                                                                          | 05/29/20      | 06/26/20     | E           | 42 5.02   | SHORE SAND & GRAVEL, LLC<br>566 ROUTE 72 BARNEGAT   |      | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$9,142.86       | N      |            |
| Install New Scale without proper Permits                                                                          |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| see attachment page                                                                                               |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)               |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation Number                                                            | Issue Date | Comply By | Sub Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address                             | Time | Type | Immediate Penalty | Ongoing Penalty | Total Penalty           | Abated | Abate Date |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------|------|------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                        |            |           |          |           | -----Statute-----                                      |      |      |                   |                 | SumCol                  |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                   |            |           |          |           | -----Regulation Description-----                       |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
| 20200034                                                                    | 05/29/20   | 06/26/20  | E        | 42 5.02   | SHORE SAND & GRAVEL, LLC<br>566 ROUTE 72 BARNEGAT      | W    | B    | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00      | \$9,142.86              | N      |            |
| INSTALL NEW TRUCK SCALE WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS                              |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                   |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
| SEE ATTACHMENT PAGE                                                         |            |           |          |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                  |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
| 20200036                                                                    | 06/03/20   | 07/01/20  | A        | 161 33    | DESALVATORE, WILLIAM & R<br>99 ALEXANDER DR BARNEGAT   | W    | B    | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00      | \$7,714.29              | N      |            |
| occupying newly built SFD without a Certificate of Occupancy expired        |            |           |          |           | Still need Prior approvals redone that have            |      |      |                   |                 | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a) |        |            |
|                                                                             |            |           |          |           | OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE          |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
| 20200037                                                                    | 06/03/20   | 07/01/20  | B        | 92.82 6   | PHILLIPS, KRISTINA N & RYAN<br>11 SAVANNAH DR BARNEGAT | D    | S    | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00      | \$42,000.00             | N      |            |
| ROOF STRUCTURE LANDING AND STAIR REQUIRE PERMITS AND PRIOR APPROVALS        |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
|                                                                             |            |           |          |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                 |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
| 20200038                                                                    | 06/03/20   | 07/01/20  | B        | 92.82 6   | PHILLIPS, KRISTINA N & RYAN<br>11 SAVANNAH DR BARNEGAT | W    | B    | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00      | \$7,714.29              | N      |            |
| ROOF STRUCTURE AND LANDING AND STAIR REQUIRE PERMITS AND PRIOR APPROVALS    |            |           |          |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
|                                                                             |            |           |          |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                 |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
| 20200039                                                                    | 06/04/20   | 06/12/20  |          | 250 11    | BOKHARI, IRFAN<br>374 NORTH MAIN ST BARNEGAT           | W    | U    | \$0.00            | \$0.00          | \$0.00                  | N      |            |
| Main Service Cable Damaged by Tree Falling on Dwelling. From 6/3/20 Storm.  |            |           |          |           | 2.32 - 2.31                                            |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |
| Replace Service cable from point of attachment to the top of the Meter Pan. |            |           |          |           | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                                       |      |      |                   |                 |                         |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                   | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                                | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                  |               |              |             |           | -----Statute-----                                             |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                             |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200042                                                                                              | 06/10/20      | 07/08/20     | A           | 188 4     | CRUDUP, TIMOTHY & RENEE S<br>40 GUNNING RIVER RD BARNEGAT     | 5    | W B  | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$5,714.29       | N      |            |
| CONSTRUCTION PROCEEDING WITHOUT PERMITS CHECK BOUNCED CALL 609 698 0080 ext 114 150 153 FOR PROCEDURE |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                       |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                       |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                        |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200045                                                                                              | 06/17/20      | 07/15/20     | B           | 92.25 24  | MYSZKA<br>8 FULLRIGGER AVE BARNEGAT                           | 5    | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$1,714.29       | N      |            |
| 36 INCH LANDING IS REQUIRED AT EXTERIOR DOORS. R311.3                                                 |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.21                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                                                       |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF IRC 2018 NJ EDITION                              |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200046                                                                                              | 06/17/20      | 07/15/20     |             | 115.09 1  | HERITAGE BAY HME ASSOC %<br>CLUBHOUSE 100 SANDPIPER BARNEGAT  | 5    | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$1,714.29       | N      |            |
| FAILURE TO SUBMIT FOR 2020 ANNUAL POOL PERMIT                                                         |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| SUBMIT PERMIT APPLICATION WITH \$101.00 CHECK AND SCHEDULE APPT FOR INSPECTIC                         |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200047                                                                                              | 06/17/20      | 07/15/20     | E           | 93.25 48  | HERITAGE POINT HOMEOWNE<br>CLUBHOUSE 44 HERITAGE P N BARNEGAT | 5    | W N  | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$1,714.29       | N      |            |
| FAILURE TO SUBMIT FOR 2020 ANNUAL POOL PERMIT                                                         |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| SUBMIT POOL PERMIT APPLICATION WITH \$101.00 CHECK AND SCHEDULE AND PASS INS                          |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200048                                                                                              | 06/17/20      | 07/15/20     |             | 90.34 66  | DR HORTON INC<br>CLUBHOUSE 1 FOX RUN BLVD BARNEGAT            | 5    | W U  | \$0.00               | \$0.00             | \$0.00           | N      |            |
| lift chair not working and allow access to panel and fix breaker that keeps tripping                  |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| need to fix lift chair and allow access to panel and fix breaker that keeps tripping                  |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                         |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation<br>Number                                                      | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address                            | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                     |               |              |             |           | -----Statute -----                                        |      |      |                      |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                |               |              |             |           | -----Regulation Description-----                          |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200049                                                                 | 06/17/20      | 07/15/20     | E           | 114.62 1  | FROUMY, RICHARDIII & CARR,<br>35 LAMP POST DRIVE BARNEGAT | W    | B    | \$500.00             | \$500.00           | \$928.57         | N      |            |
| never called for final inspections for electric and building             |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)4                                  |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                          |               |              |             |           | FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS                |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200050                                                                 | 06/17/20      | 07/15/20     | E           | 90.34 66  | DR HORTON INC<br>1288 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT               | W    | N    | \$0.00               | \$2,000.00         | \$1,714.29       | N      |            |
| Failure to complete request.                                             |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                                      |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| See Attachment page                                                      |               |              |             |           | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)                     |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200051                                                                 | 06/18/20      | 06/30/20     | E           | 42 5.02   | SHORE SAND & GRAVEL, LLC<br>566 ROUTE 72 BARNEGAT         | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$8,000.00       | N      |            |
| Install Truck Scale without permits and Inspections                      |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                   |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| see attachment page                                                      |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200052                                                                 | 06/19/20      | 07/17/20     | A           | 208.06 21 | Smith, William<br>9B DIAMOND DR BARNEGAT                  | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$3,142.86       | N      |            |
| Installed deck and water heater without permits or prior approvals       |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                   |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                          |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200053                                                                 | 06/22/20      | 07/06/20     | B           | 144.12 15 | SPIELMAN-STEEL, EVAN & RE<br>154 EMERSON LANE BARNEGAT    | W    | B    | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00         | \$6,285.71       | N      |            |
| STRUCTURE BUILT AT SLIDING GLASS DOOR REQUIRES PERMIT AND PRIOR APPROVAL |               |              |             |           | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                                   |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |
|                                                                          |               |              |             |           | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT                    |      |      |                      |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation Number                                                                                                           | Issue Date | Comply By | Sub Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address | Time                                   | Type | Immediate Penalty                | Ongoing Penalty | Total Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |  |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------------------------|----------------------------------------|------|----------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------|------------|--|--|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                       |            |           |          |           |                            |                                        |      | -----Statute-----                |                 |               |        | SumCol     |  |  |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                  |            |           |          |           |                            |                                        |      | -----Regulation Description----- |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200055                                                                                                                   | 06/22/20   | 07/01/20  | E        | 92.111    | 24.14                      |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| FRANKLIN BARNEGAT DEVEL                                                                                                    |            |           |          |           |                            | W                                      | N    | \$0.00                           | \$2,000.00      | \$5,714.29    | N      |            |  |  |
| 770 LIGHTHOUSE DR BARNEGAT                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           |                            |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| Improper cable installation in metal stud wall.                                                                            |            |           |          |           |                            | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                   |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| see attachment page.                                                                                                       |            |           |          |           |                            | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200056                                                                                                                   | 06/23/20   | 07/21/20  | E        | 180       | 1.15                       |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| GLEASON, KEVIN & CHRISTA                                                                                                   |            |           |          |           |                            | W                                      | N    | \$0.00                           | \$2,000.00      | \$0.00        | N      |            |  |  |
| 8 GRACE PLACE BARNEGAT                                                                                                     |            |           |          |           |                            |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| Install Well Pump and Controls without permits and inspections                                                             |            |           |          |           |                            | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                   |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| see attachment page                                                                                                        |            |           |          |           |                            | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC)  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200057                                                                                                                   | 06/30/20   | 07/28/20  |          | 114.48    | 9                          |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| GENNA, VINCENT S                                                                                                           |            |           |          |           |                            | W                                      | U    | \$0.00                           | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |  |  |
| 5 LIBERTY CT BARNEGAT                                                                                                      |            |           |          |           |                            |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| Structure fire electric pulled at main and meter need permit for electric and building to reissue Certificate of Occupancy |            |           |          |           |                            | 2.32 -                                 |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                                                                                                                            |            |           |          |           |                            | UNSAFE STRUCTURE                       |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200058                                                                                                                   | 07/09/20   | 07/23/20  | B        | 114.48    | 11                         |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| DAVIS, RAMONE SR & FISETTI                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           |                            | W                                      | B    | \$2,000.00                       | \$2,000.00      | \$2,000.00    | N      |            |  |  |
| 8 LIBERTY CT BARNEGAT                                                                                                      |            |           |          |           |                            |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| STRUCTURES IN BACK YARD WITH PERMITS OR PRIOR APPROVALS.                                                                   |            |           |          |           |                            | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                                                                                                                            |            |           |          |           |                            | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200059                                                                                                                   | 07/09/20   | 07/10/20  | B        | 114.48    | 11                         |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| DAVIS, RAMONE SR & FISETTI                                                                                                 |            |           |          |           |                            | D                                      | S    | \$2,000.00                       | \$2,000.00      | \$24,000.00   | N      |            |  |  |
| 8 LIBERTY CT BARNEGAT                                                                                                      |            |           |          |           |                            |                                        |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| BACKYARD STRUCTURES WITHOUT PERMITS OR PRIOR APPROVAL                                                                      |            |           |          |           |                            | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| ZONING APPROVAL AND CONSTRUCTION PERMITS SHALL BE ISSUED.                                                                  |            |           |          |           |                            | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |

| Violation<br>Number                                                                                                                                            | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot    | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address   | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty                   | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|----------------------------------|------|------|----------------------------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----                                                                                                                                           |               |              |             |              | -----Statute-----                |      |      |                                        |                    | SumCol           |        |            |
| -----Repair(s)Needed-----                                                                                                                                      |               |              |             |              | -----Regulation Description----- |      |      |                                        |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200060                                                                                                                                                       | 07/15/20      | 08/12/20     | P           | 196.01 49    | HEWITT                           |      | W B  | \$2,000.00                             | \$2,000.00         | \$2,000.00       | N      |            |
| 127 BEVERLY DR BARNEGAT                                                                                                                                        |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      |                                        |                    |                  |        |            |
| Contractor on file claims work added to his scope and not done by him. Owner claims new contractor did work.                                                   |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)                |                    |                  |        |            |
| NO PERMITS issued and work done by unlicensed contr                                                                                                            |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      |                                        |                    |                  |        |            |
| A licensed Master Plumber                                                                                                                                      |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      | WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200062                                                                                                                                                       | 07/15/20      | 08/12/20     |             | 196.08 17.03 | BARRETT, SUSAN                   |      | W N  | \$0.00                                 | \$2,000.00         | \$0.00           | N      |            |
| 54 TULSA DR SO BARNEGAT                                                                                                                                        |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      |                                        |                    |                  |        |            |
| Inspections could not be performed due to unsafe and hazardous conditions in house Clean house and reschedule inspections Failure to do so will result in fine |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31                   |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200063                                                                                                                                                       | 07/17/20      | 08/14/20     | A           | 170 3.01     | FRATTELLONE                      |      | W B  | \$2,000.00                             | \$2,000.00         | \$2,000.00       | N      |            |
| 329 S MAIN ST BARNEGAT                                                                                                                                         |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      |                                        |                    |                  |        |            |
| opened and occupied new dental office without certificate of occupancy obtain final electric inspection and provide final as-built for property                |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a)                |                    |                  |        |            |
| OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE                                                                                                                  |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      |                                        |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200064                                                                                                                                                       | 07/20/20      | 08/17/20     | P           | 95.16 2.01   | FOUR SEASONS AT MIRAGE H         |      | W B  | \$2,000.00                             | \$2,000.00         | \$2,000.00       | N      |            |
| CLUBHOUSE 1 ESPLANADE D BARNEGAT                                                                                                                               |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      |                                        |                    |                  |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUEST FOR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATIONS 27                                                                                                  |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.15                   |                    |                  |        |            |
| SUBMIT ALL PROPER PAPERWORK AND CHECK                                                                                                                          |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      | VIOLATION OF PLUMBING SUBCODE (NSPC)   |                    |                  |        |            |
| 20200066                                                                                                                                                       | 07/20/20      | 08/17/20     | P           | 250 22       | RICCIO, JOHN & PIETRINA          |      | W B  | \$2,000.00                             | \$2,000.00         | \$2,000.00       | N      |            |
| 684 EAST BAY AVE BARNEGAT                                                                                                                                      |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      |                                        |                    |                  |        |            |
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUEST FOR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATION                                                                                                      |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.15                   |                    |                  |        |            |
| PLEASE SUBMIT PROPER PAPERWORK WITH A 101.00 CHECK                                                                                                             |               |              |             |              |                                  |      |      | VIOLATION OF PLUMBING SUBCODE (NSPC)   |                    |                  |        |            |

| Violation Number          | Issue Date | Comply By | Sub Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br>Site Address                                                    | Time                                  | Type | Immediate Penalty                | Ongoing Penalty | Total Penalty | Abated | Abate Date |  |  |
|---------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------|----------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------|------------|--|--|
| -----Infraction-----      |            |           |          |           |                                                                               |                                       |      | -----Statute-----                |                 |               |        | SumCol     |  |  |
| -----Repair(s)Needed----- |            |           |          |           |                                                                               |                                       |      | -----Regulation Description----- |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200067                  | 07/20/20   | 08/17/20  | P        | 164.01 10 | ATLANTIC COMMONS SEAVIE                                                       | W                                     | B    | \$2,000.00                       | \$2,000.00      | \$2,000.00    | N      |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | 500 BARNEGAT BLVD N BARNEGAT                                                  |                                       |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUEST FOR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATION                     | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.15                  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | SUBMIT ALL PAPERWORK AND CERTIFICATIONS WITH 101.00 CHECK                     | VIOLATION OF PLUMBING SUBCODE (NSPC)  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200068                  | 07/20/20   | 08/17/20  | P        | 263 1.01  | SIMPLY STORAGE BARNEGAT                                                       | W                                     | B    | \$2,000.00                       | \$2,000.00      | \$2,000.00    | N      |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | 220 SO MAIN STREET BARNEGAT                                                   |                                       |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUEST FOR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATION                     | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.15                  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | SUBMIT ALL PAPERWORK AND CERTIFICATIONS WITH 101.00 CHECK                     | VIOLATION OF PLUMBING SUBCODE (NSPC)  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200069                  | 07/20/20   | 08/17/20  |          | 258 64.01 | FIRST UNION CRE %THOMSON                                                      | W                                     | B    | \$2,000.00                       | \$2,000.00      | \$2,000.00    | N      |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | 242 SOUTH MAIN ST BARNEGAT                                                    |                                       |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUEST FOR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATION                     | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.15                  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | SUBMIT PAPERWORK AND CERTIFICATIONS WITH 101.00 CHECK                         | VIOLATION OF PLUMBING SUBCODE (NSPC)  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200070                  | 07/21/20   | 07/24/20  |          | 90.34 66  | DR HORTON INC                                                                 | W                                     | U    | \$0.00                           | \$0.00          | \$0.00        | N      |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | CLUBHOUSE 1 FOX RUN BLVD BARNEGAT                                             |                                       |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SCHEDULING POOL INSPECTION FAILED 2X                   | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.16                  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | SCHEDULE AND PASS INSPECTION                                                  | VIOLATION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE (NEC) |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
| 20200071                  | 07/21/20   | 08/18/20  | A        | 104 8     | MESSINA, JOSEPH & CHERYL                                                      | D                                     | S    | \$0.00                           | \$2,000.00      | \$0.00        | N      |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | 12 FIFTH ST BARNEGAT                                                          |                                       |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | CHECK BOUNCED PERMIT UPDATE IS INVALID AND THEREFORE WORK WAWS BE STOPPED.    | N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31                  |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |
|                           |            |           |          |           | SUBMIT 3 MONEY ORDERS 460.00 TO REPLACE BOUNCED CK THEN 20.00 FOR NSF FEE ANI |                                       |      |                                  |                 |               |        |            |  |  |

| Violation<br>Number       | Issue<br>Date | Comply<br>By | Sub<br>Code | Block Lot | Owner Name<br><br>Site Address | Time | Type | Immediate<br>Penalty | Ongoing<br>Penalty | Total<br>Penalty                 | Abated | Abate Date |
|---------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|--------------------------------|------|------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------|------------|
| -----Infraction-----      |               |              |             |           |                                |      |      |                      |                    | -----Statute-----                |        | SumCol     |
| -----Repair(s)Needed----- |               |              |             |           |                                |      |      |                      |                    | -----Regulation Description----- |        |            |

| Subcodes           | Types                                            |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| A - Administrative | B - Notice of Violation and Order to Pay Penalty |
| B - Building       | I - Imminent Hazard                              |
| E - Electrical     | M - Unsafe Structure/Imminent Hazard             |
| F - Fire           | N - Notice of Violation                          |
| P - Plumbing       | O - Order to Pay Penalty                         |
| V - Elevator       | S - Stop Construction Order                      |
| M - Mechanical     | U - Unsafe Structure                             |